NOTICE OF REGISTRATION FOR THE PRESIDENTIAL PRIMARY ELECTION TO BE HELD ON TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 27, 2024 IN NORMAN TOWNSHIP, MANISTEE COUNTY MICHIGAN

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that any qualified electors of Norman Township, Manistee County, in the State of Michigan who is not already registered, may register to vote at the office of the Township Clerk; the office of the County Clerk; a Secretary of State branch office, or other designated State agency. Registration forms can be obtained at mi.gov/vote and mailed to the Township Clerk.

The last day to register in any manner other than in-person with the local Clerk is Monday, February 12, 2024.

After this date, anyone who qualifies as an elector may register to vote in person with proof of residency (MCL 68.492) at the Norman Township Clerk's Office at the following place, day and times:

- Regular business days: By appointment: Email <u>Normantwpclerk@gmail.com</u> or call 231.848.4565 to schedule an appointment.
- Saturday February 24, 2024 in person at Norman Township Clerks Office from 8:00 a.m. to noon.
- Sunday, February 25, 2024 in persona at Norman Township Clerk's Office from 8:00 a.m. to noon.
- Election Day, Tuesday February 27, 2024 from 7:00 a.m. to 8:00 p.m.

Qualifications for Registration:

- Applicant is at least 18 years of age by the date of the election.
- Resident of Norman Township for at least 30 days prior to the date of the election.
- Citizen of the United States

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the residents in the Norman Township, Manistee County Michigan will be voting on the following as presented and listed below:

FEDERAL: PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATE

PROPOSALS: KALEVA NORMAN DICKSON SCHOOL DISTRICT OPERATING MILLAGE PROPOSAL This proposal will allow the school district to levy the statutory rate of not to exceed 18 mills on all property, except principal residence and other property exempted by law, required for the school district to receive its revenue per pupil foundation allowance.

Shall the limitation on the amount of taxes which may be assessed against all property, except principal residence and other property exempted by law, in Kaleva Norman Dickson School District, Manistee, Lake and Mason Counties, Michigan, be increased by 1 mill (\$1.00 on each \$1,000 of taxable valuation) for a period of 4 years, 2024 to 2027, inclusive, to provide funds for operating purposes; the estimate of the revenue the school district will collect if the millage is approved and levied in 2024 is approximately \$0 (this millage is to restore millage lost as a result of the reduction required by the Michigan Constitution of 1963 and will be levied only to the extent necessary to restore that reduction)?

Full text of the ballot may be obtained at the Norman Township Clerk's office located at 1273 S. Seaman rd. Wellston, Michigan 49689, by contacting the Clerk's office at 231.848.4564 or by visiting the Township website at www.normantownship.org or www.mi.go/vote where a sample of the ballot may be viewed.

Persons with special needs as defined by the Americans with Disabilities Act should contact the Clerk's Office

Posted: January 11, 2024